9
Microwave SLC’s
GENERAL INFORMATION
In addition to the standard SLC products shown below,
AVX is now able to offer bordered versions in these
same dielectric families as detailed on the opposing
page utilizing micron resolution photolithography and
etching processes.

NP0, TEMPERATURE COMPENSATING & X7R DIELECTRICS
GH
Type Code
GH = w/o borders
GB = w/ borders
16
Case
Code
5
Working
Voltage
5 = 50WVDC
1 = 100WVDC
A
Dielectric
Code
A = NP0*
4 = TC
7 = TC
Y = TC
C = X7R
6R8
Capacitance
Value
EIA Cap Code in pF
First two digits =
significant figures or
“R” for decimal place.
Third digit = number
of zeros or after “R”
significant figures.
K
Capacitance
Tolerance
A = ±0.05pF
B = ±0.1pF
C = ±0.25pF
D = ±0.5pF
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
N
Termination
Code
N = Ti/W-Ni-Au
Au (100μ-in min)
over
Ni (1500Å nom)
over
Ti/W (500Å nom)
6N
Packaging
Code
6N = Antistatic
Waffle Pack
HOW TO ORDER
DIMENSIONS: inches (millimeters)
DIMENSIONS: inches (millimeters)
Case Code/Size GB35 GB40 GB50
Length & Width .035±.002 (.899±.051) .040±.002 (1.016±.051) .050±.002 (1.270±.051)
Thickness Min/Max .0045/.012 (.114/.035)
(B) Border .002+.002,-.001 (.051+.051,-.025)
Cap (pF) Cap (pF) Cap (pF)
Dielectric k
Min Max Tol* Min Max Tol* Min Max Tol
A 14 0.4 0.6 A 0.5 0.9 B 0.8 1.3 B
A 31 0.8 1.5 C 1.1 2 C 1.8 3 C
A 60 1.6 3 C 2.2 3.9 C 3.6 6.2 D
4 200 5.1 9.1 K 6.8 13 K 11 20 K
7 420 9.1 16 K 12 22 K 20 36 K
Y 650 18 30 K 22 39 K 36 62 K
C 1100 30 51 K 39 68 K 62 110 K
C 2000 51 91 K 68 120 K 110 200 K
C 4200 120 200 K 160 270 K 270 430 K
Note: Tol* - Letter indicates tightest available
NOTE: A Dielectric is not RoHS Compliant
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Speciality Ceramic Capacitors category: